

Confidentiality Requested:

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1209737

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled         Permit #:           Dual Completion         Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD         Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR     Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

#### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1209737
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R □ East □ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS: Chaw important tang of formations paratested. Do	tail all aaroa Danart all fi	nal capica of drill stome taste siving interval tasted, time task

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog		Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment of	on this well?		Yes	No (If No. skir	o questions 2 an	d 3)
	•	raulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons			question 3)	/

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	NRECOF	RD - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe	ugs Set/Typ erforated	e			ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	e:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner F		No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Producti	on, SWD or ENHF	٦.	Producing Me	ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
			1						I	
DISPOSITIO	N OF G	AS:			METHOD		TION:		PRODUCTION INTE	ERVAL:
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit)		Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Subr	mit ACO	-18.)		Other <i>(Specify)</i>						

Yes

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

# **Cementing Job Log**

	The R	oad to l	Excellen	ice Starts	s with Sa	afety		
	Ship To #: 2928	196	G	Quote #:			Sales	Order #: 9560854
Customer: THE GHK COMPAN	Y LLC - EBUS				Rep: Sc	hultz, Ker	nny	
Well Name: Windholz			: 1-24 HI			API	/UWI #: 1	5-195-2278701
	(SAP): WAKEEN			arish: Tr	ego		State:	Kansas
Legal Description: Section 24								
Lat: N 36.509 deg. OR N 36 deg			L	ong: W 1	00.185 0	deg. OR V	W -101 d	eg. 48 min. 55.189 secs.
Contractor: Union Drilling		atform	Name/N	<b>um:</b> 32				
Job Purpose: Cement Intermed						<b>Ticket</b>	Amount:	
Well Type: Development Well				ermediate				
Sales Person: KARBER, J	Srvc S	upervis	sor: RAL	STON, A	NTHON	Y MBU IC	) Emp #:	448065
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl		sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	06/10/2012 12:30							
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	06/10/2012 15:15							DISCUSS ROUTES, FOLLOWING DISTANCE, AND COMPLETED JOURNEY MANAGMENT
Depart from Service Center or Other Site	06/10/2012 15:30							
Arrive At Loc	06/10/2012 21:45							LOCATION TOO TIGHT TO FIT ANY TRUCKS ON IT UNTIL THIRD PARTY RIGS DOWN AND LEAVES
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	06/10/2012 21:50							ASSESS AND SPOT EQUIPMENT
Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting	06/11/2012 04:30							DISCUSS PINCH POINTS, RED ZONE, TRIPPING HAZARDS, AND PPE
Rig-Up Completed	06/11/2012 05:00							
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	06/11/2012 05:01							DISCUSS RATES/PRESSURES/E MERGENCY PLAN/LEAKS AND HSE STANDARDS
Test Lines	06/11/2012 05:16							TEST LINES 4000 PSI; NO LEAKS
Pump Spacer	06/11/2012 05:22		3.5	20			220.0	PUMP 20BBLS SPACER, SHUT DOWN TO LINE OUT CEMENT AFTER 20 BBLS
Pump Lead Cement	06/11/2012 05:35		5.3	53			240.0	PUMP LEAD CMT @ 12 PPG 5.3 BPM 240 PSI

Sold To # : 305922 SUMMIT Version: 7.3.0030

# **Cementing Job Log**

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	and the second second	ume bl		sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Pump Tail Cement	06/11/2012 05:46		5.3	67			225.0	PUMP TAIL CMT @ 14 PPG 5.1 BPM 225 PSI
Shutdown	06/11/2012 05:58							SHUT DOWN
Drop Plug	06/11/2012 05:59							DROP TOP PLUG, WASH UP ON TOP FIRST 10 BBLS.
Pump Displacement	06/11/2012 06:02		5	167			60.0	PUMP 167.6 BBLS H20 DISPLACEMENT @ 5 BPM 60 PSI
Bump Plug	06/11/2012 06:41						1700. 0	PUMP PLUG 1040 PSI, TOOK TO 1700 PSI 660 OVER
Check Floats	06/11/2012 06:45							CHECK FLOATS, FLOATS HELD, 1 BBLS BACK
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting	06/11/2012 06:50							DISCUSS PINCH POINTS, TRIPPING HAZARDS, OVERHEAD SAFETY, AND HOIST OPERATION PROCEDURE
Rig-Down Completed	06/11/2012 07:50							
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	06/11/2012 08:00							DISCUSS ROUTES, STOPS, DOT HOURS AND USED JOURNEY MANAGEMENT
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	06/11/2012 08:30							THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES!!

# **Cementing Job Summary**

					Road t		celle	nce St	arts wi	itl	h Safe	ty							
Sold To #: 3			Ship To			96	0446	Qu	ote #:					S	ales	Orde	r #:	95608	54
Customer: T	HE GHK C	OMPAN	NY LLC -	- EB	BUS			Cu	stomer	r F	Rep: S	chul	tz, Ken	ny					
Well Name:	Windholz				W	/ell #	: 1-2	4 HD	a de santa		•				#: 1	5-195	-227	78701	
Field:		City	/ (SAP):	WA	KEEN	EY	Cou	nty/Pa	rish: T	re	ao				state:				
Legal Descri	ption: Sec	tion 24	Townsh	nip 1	3S Ra	nae 2	22W				0-		17693			1 101110			
Lat: N 36.509								Loi	na: W	10	0 185	dea	OR V	/ _1	01 de	a 48	min	55 1	89 secs.
Contractor:			3		Rig/Plat		Nan	ne/Nur	n: 32	10	0.100	uog	. 01()	<u> </u>		<u>y. 40</u>		. 00.1	03 3603.
Job Purpose			diate Ca				- Hun	inc/intel											
Well Type: D					9 lob Typ	0. C	omor	at Intor	modiate	~	Casin				78				
Sales Persor										_				<b>E</b>		1400	05		
Sales reisol	I. IVANDL	IX, J		3	Srvc Su	perv				AI	NIHO	NYIV	IBO ID	Em	p #:	4480	65		
HES Emp	Namo	Exp Hrs	Ema #	-	UES	<b>F</b>		Perso		<u> </u>	-		1150	-		_			
BERUMEN,		11.0	Emp # 267804		UONG,		Nam	et	Exp Hrs	+	Emp #				p Nar		_	p Hrs	Emp #
					_00NG,	JOH	IN		T1		497077	1.	RALSTC Kenneth		ANTH	JNY	1	1	448065
WALL, ADAN	VI Lee	11	497288																
							Eq	uipme	nt									I	
HES Unit #	Distance-	1 way	<b>HES Uni</b>	it #	Dista	ince-	1 way	/ HE	S Unit	#	Dis	tance	e-1 way	1	HES L	Init #		Distan	ce-1 way
							Jo	b Hou	rs										
Date	On Locati	on Op	erating		Date			ocation		er	rating	Т	Date		On	Loca	tion	0	perating
	Hours		lours					ours			ours		- 410		122523200	Hours			Hours
06/10/12	2		0		06/10/12	2		8.5			3								
TOTAL								Total	is the s	sul	m of ea	ch co	olumn s	epai	rately			-	188
			Job											Job	Time	S	and the		
Formation Na													D	ate		Ti	me	Tir	ne Zone
Formation De	pth (MD) T	ор			Botto	om			Calle	d	Out		10 - Ju	in - 2	2012	12	:30		CST
Form Type			BH						On L	00	cation		10 - Ju	ın - 2	2012	22	:00		CST
Job depth MD		1312. ft			pth TVD		4	307. ft			arted		11 - Ju	in - 2	2012	05	:15		CST
Water Depth			Wk	Ht /	Above F	loor		10. ft	Job (	Co	omplet	ed	11 - Ju	in - 2	2012	06	:49		CST
Perforation De	epth (MD) F	rom			То					rt	ed Loc	;	11 - Ju	n - 2	2012	08	:30		CST
								ell Dat				_							
Description	n New / Used	Max pressu psig	ure in		ID in	Weig Ibm	-		Thread			Gra	ade '	Top f		Botto MD ft		Top TVD ft	Bottom TVD ft
Intermediate Open Hole					8.75									100	00.	553	5.		
Intermediate Casing	Unknov	v	7.		6.276	26	3.		STC			J-	55			553	5.		
Surface Casin		v	9.62	25	8.921	36	3.		STC			J-:	55			1000	).		
	1				S	ales/	Rent	al/3rd D	arty (H	IF	S)			101					
			Desc	rinti	and a second	103/1	tent		arty (r	11		Qty	Qty u		Dep	<b>4</b> h		C	llaw
SHOE, FLT, 78	RD.P-110/C	-125 2-3		pu	-		C.M					1	EA		Dep	ui		Supp	ner
KIT, HALL WEL		20,2 0								-		2	EA				_		
PLUG,CMTG,T		5 66 MIN	1/6 54 M		2							2	EA	_					_
CLR,FLT,7 LG				NU						3.62									
CTRZR ASSY,				20					- 11			1	EA						
CLAMP - LIMIT				50								10	EA						
	7 = 11110											1	EA						

						Tools a	ind Ac	cessorie	S				
Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Туре	Size	Qty	Make
Guide Shoe					Packer					Top Plug	7	1	HES
Float Shoe				0	Bridge Plug					Bottom Plug			
Float Collar					Retainer					SSR plug set			

# **Cementing Job Summary**

Insert	and the second								Plug	Containe	er 7	1		
Stage	Tool									ralizers				
					Mis	cellane	eous Mat	erials						
Gelling	g Agt		Con	-	Surfactan	nt		Conc	Acid	і Туре		Qty	Conc	%
Treatm	nent Fld		Con	c	Inhibitor			Conc	San	d Type		Size	Qty	
						Flui	id Data							
St	tage/Plug	#: 1												
Fluid #	Stage 1	уре		Fluid N	ame		Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min	Total M Fluid Ga	
1	Water Sp	acer					20.00	bbl	8.33	.0	.0	3.5		
2	Lightweig Lead	- /////////////////////////////////////	(10000368				135.0	sacks	12.	2.21	12.37	5.3	12.3	7
	37.6 lbm			ANDARD - C		the set is the set	YPE I, BL	JLK (100	0003684)				·	
	28.5 lbm	3		ER 923, BUL							14.00 miles			
	25.5 lbm			A (BULK) FL										
	3 %			L 60, 50 LB I		7146)								
	0.2 %			50 LB SK (10										
	0.5 %			00, 50 LB SA	CK (102068	3797)								
	12.365 Ga		FRESH W											
3				EM (TM) SY	STEM (4529	992)	245.0	sacks	14.	1.55	7.89	5.3	7.89	•
	7.888 Gal		FRESH W	/ATER			167 BBL	_S			5.0	0		
	alculated	and the second s		Pressur	es					/olumes				
	cement	167		In: Instant		Lost Re			Cement S		120			
	f Cement	L	5 Min				t Returns		Actual Di			Treatm		
Frac G	Fradient	L	15 Mi	n		Spacer	and the second se	20	Load and	Breakdo	wn	Total J	lob	_
							Rates							
	lating			Mixing	5		Displac	cement	5	)	Avg. Jo	ob	5	
	nent Left In			46.91 ft Rea		Joint	- D:							<u>г</u>
Frac F	Ring # 1 @	<u></u>	ID F	Frac ring # 2	@	D	Frac Rin			D	Frac Ring	#4@	ID	L
Tŀ	e Inform	nation	Stated F	Herein Is C	Correct	Custom	ner Repres	entative c	Signature					

## **Cementing Cover Sheet**

# TO: AGUILERA, FABIAN FROM: SMITH, LLOYD REQUESTED ON LOCATION: 30-May-2012 16:00 CST CUSTOMER: THE GHK COMPANY LLC - EBUS WELL NAME/NBR/LEASE: Windholz , 1-24 HD / Windholz

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS:

Job Summary Job Log

**MBU LEADER:** BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED EACH OF THE DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE. IF NOT, CONTACT CENTRAL DISPATCH IMMEDIATELY.

# **Cementing Job Summary**

				7	he Roa	d to E	Excell	ence S	start	ts wit	h Safe	ty								
Sold To #:	30592	2		Ship To	#: 2928	3196		Qu	uote	e #:				Sa	ales (	Order	#: 9	5551	78	
Customer:	THE (	GHK C	OMPA	NY LLC -	EBUS			Cu	usto	mer	Rep: S	chu	ltz, Ke	nny						
Well Name	: Winc	lholz						24 HD					AP	/UWI	#: 15	5-195-	2278	701		
Field:			Cit	y (SAP):	WAKEE	NEY	Co	unty/Pa	aris	h: Tr	ego			St	tate:	Kansa	IS			
Legal Desc	riptio	n: Sec	ction 24	Townsh	ip 13S I	Range	e 22W	/												
Lat: N 36.5	09 deg	g. OR	N 36 d	eg. 30 mi	in. 32.69	secs		Lo	ong:	: W 10	00.185	deg	. OR	W -10	)1 de	g. 48 r	nin.	55.18	39 se	CS.
Contractor	: Unic	on Drill	ing		Rig/P	latfor	m Na	me/Nu												
Job Purpos	se: Pl	ug Ba	ck						6											
Well Type:					Job T	ype:	Plug	Back											and and	
Sales Pers	on: K	ARBE	R, J		Srvc	Supe	rviso	r: AGU	JILE	RA, F	ABIAN		MBU II	) Emp	o #:	44212	3			
								b Perso												
HES Em	p Nam	e	Exp Hrs	Emp #	H	ES En	np Na	me	Exp	Hrs	Emp #		HE	S Emp	o Nan	ne	Exp	Hrs	Emp	) #
AGUILERA	, FABI		7	442123				IONY	7		198516		LUNA,				7		4804	
J					Jason															
LUONG, JO	OHN M	2	7	497077	MEND	DOZA,	VICT	OR	7		442596		REDFE		BRA	DY	7		4973	17
5.000								quipm	0.74				Tanner				<u> </u>			
HES Unit #	Die	tance-	1 way	HES Uni	+# Di	stanc	e-1 wa			Unit #	Die	and	ce-1 wa			nit #	D:			
neo ont #	015	lance-	I way	HES ON		Staric	e-1 wa	ауп	IL3	Unit #		and	se-r wa	у п	123 0			stanc	e-1 w	ay
	_							lob Hou				311 -		_			L			
Date	On	Locati	on O	perating	Dat		-	Locatio	2000	0.00	rating	<b>—</b>	Dat		0	1		0		
Date	425425425	Hours	Contraction of the second	Hours	Dat	e		Hours	20		ours		Dat	e		Locati Hours	on		eratir lours	
5/30/2012	1	7	_	2				mouro	-		ouro	+				nours			lours	3
TOTAL								Tote	al is	the su	m of ea	ch d	column	separa	atelv					
				Job		1				1.35 3				Job "		S				
Formation N	ame													Date		Tin	ne	Tin	ne Zo	ne
Formation D	epth (	MD) 1	Гор		Bo	ottom		641-74		Called	Out		30 - N	1ay - 2	012	11:0			CST	
Form Type				BH	ST					On Lo	cation		30 - N	1ay - 2	012	16:0	00		CST	
Job depth M			4141. ft		Depth T			4141. ft	t,	Job S	tarted			1ay - 2		18:4	47		CST	
Water Depth				Wk	Ht Abov		or	4. ft	_		omplet			1ay - 2		21:			CST	
Perforation	Depth	(MD) F	rom	- 12 T	Тс					Depar	ted Loc	:	30 - N	1ay - 2	012	23:0	00		CST	
								Well Da												
Descripti	on	New /					eight		Th	read		G	rade	Top I		Botto		Гор	Bott	
		Used		Constant in the second	in	It	om/ft							ft		MD	ין	VD	TV	
Intermediate			psi	9	8.75	. –										ft 3300		ft	f	:
Open Hole F Plug Back					0.70									•		3300				
Surface Cas	ing	Unknov n	N	9.62	25 8.92	1	36.		S	тс		J	-55			1000	•			
Drill Pipe		Unknov n	~	4.5	5 3.82	6 1	16.6		Unk	nown				•		3300				
	1			1				Ind Acc	-			T							2815	38
Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Туре	1	Size	Qty	М	ake	Depth		Тур	e	S	ize	Q	ty	Ma	ke
Guide Shoe					Packer								p Plug							
Float Shoe			-		Bridge P	lug							ttom P							
Float Collar Insert Float		-			Retainer								R plug					-		-
Stage Tool													ug Con							
Juage 1001		1	1			NA:-	colle	aneous	Ma	toric	•	Ce	ntralize	irs.	1		-			
Gelling Agt		1	Co	nc	Is.,	rfacta		lieous	INIG	Con		14.	cid Typ		1	Qty	.	-	onc	0/
Treatment F	ld			nc		ibitor				Con			and Typ			Siz			onc Ity	%
								_		001	-	100		-	_	012		-	<i>c</i> ty	<u> </u>

Fluid Data

# **Cementing Job Summary**

S	tage/Plug	#: 1													
Fluid #	Stage T	Гуре		Flu	id N	ame			Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	and the second	Total Mix Fluid Gal/sl
	TUNED SPACER II AHEAD	I	TUNE	D SPACER	111 - 3	SBM (4	838	26)	17.00	bbl	10.5	.0	.0	.0	
	37.58 gal/b			H WATER											
	88.7 lbm/bl	bl	BARC	ID 41 - 100	LB E	3AG (47	7809	6)							
2		Cement		CEM (TM)					227.0	sacks	17.	.99	3.77		3.77
	0.5 %			3, W/O DEF					003653)						
	0.5 %			5000, 50 L	B SA	CK (10	2068	3797)							
	3.766 Gal		FRES	H WATER											
	TUNED SPACER II BEHIND	I	TUNE	D SPACER	III - 3	SBM (4	838	26)	3.00	bbl	10.5	.0	.0	.0	
	37.58 gal/b	bl	FRES	H WATER											
	88.7 lbm/bl	bl	BARC	ID 41 - 100	LB E	3AG (47	7809	6)							
	DISPLACE TO BALANCE									bbl	•			.0	
	PLUG #2 AHEAD			D SPACER	III - 3	SBM (4	838	26)	17.00	bbl	10.5	.0	.0	.0	
	37.58 gal/b			HWATER											
	88.7 lbm/bl			ID 41 - 100	0.55045.55	•			1						
6		Plug #2		CEM (TM)					227.0	sacks	17.	.99	3.77		3.77
	0.5 %			3, W/O DEF		5 m			003653)						
	0.5 %			5000, 50 L	B SA	CK (10	2068	3797)	100						
_	3.766 Gal			H WATER					<u>т т</u>						
	PLUG #2 BEHIND			D SPACER	111 - 3	SBM (4	8382	26)	3.00	bbl	10.5	.0	.0	.0	
	37.58 gal/b			H WATER	100		7000	0)							
	88.7 lbm/bl		BARC	ID 41 - 100	LBE	3AG (47	809	6)			T				
	DISPLACE TO BALANCE									bbl				.0	
С	alculated	Values		Pres	ssur	es				SELENCE.	V	olumes			
	cement	72 B		nut In: Insta	r			Lost R	eturns	0	Cement S		1	3L Pad	
op O	f Cement		5	Min				Cemen	t Returns		Actual Di	isplacem	nent 72 Bl	BL Treatn	nent
rac C	Gradient		15	5 Min				Space	'S	20 BBL	Load and	Breakdo	own	Total	Job
									Rates						
	lating	2.5		Mixin	-		4.		Displac	ement	4.:	5	Avg. J	lob	4
	nent Left In		Amou		_			Joint	T		<del></del>				
Frac	Ring # 1 @		ID	Frac ring	g # 2	@		D	Frac Rin	the second s	1	D	Frac Ring	#4@	ID
Т	he Inform	nation	State	d Herein	ls C	Correc	t	Custor	ner Repres	entative S	Signature				

# **Cementing Job Log**

	The R	oad to l	Excellen	ce Starts	s with Sa	fety		
	Ship To #: 2928	196		uote #:				Order #: 9555178
Customer: THE GHK COMPAN	NY LLC - EBUS				Rep: Sc	hultz, Ker	nny	
Well Name: Windholz			: 1-24 HI					
	(SAP): WAKEEN			y/Parish: Trego State: Kansas				
Legal Description: Section 24	Township 13S R	ange 22						
Lat: N 36.509 deg. OR N 36 de	g. 30 min. 32.69	secs.	L	ong: W 1	00.185 c	leg. OR \	N -101 de	eg. 48 min. 55.189 secs.
Contractor: Union Drilling	Rig/Pl	atform	Name/N	um: 32				
Job Purpose: Plug Back						Ticket /	Amount:	
Well Type: Development Well	Job Ty	/pe: Plu	g Back					
Sales Person: KARBER, J	Srvc S	upervis	sor: AGL	JILERA, I	FABIAN	MBU ID	Emp #:	442123
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	the Party of the P	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	05/30/2012 11:00							CREW CALLED OUT FOR THE GHK COMPANY 4 1/2 DP PLUG BACK
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	05/30/2012 11:10							DISCUSSED ALL POTENTIAL ROAD HAZARDS WITH HES CREW
Crew Leave Yard	05/30/2012 12:00							CALL JOURNEY MANAGEMENT, ENROUTE TO LOCATION ON THE GHK COMPANY
Arrive At Loc	05/30/2012 14:00							ARRIVED ON LOCATION
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	05/30/2012 14:10							ASSESED THE LOCATION, SPOT IN EQUIPMENT, WATER TESTED GOOD, GOT WITH CM AND WENT OVER JOB DEPTH AND NUMBERS, THEY AR E AT BOTTOM CIRCUALTING AND HAVE GOOD RETURNS.
Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting	05/30/2012 14:15							DISCUSSED ALL POTENTIAL HAZARDS AND PINCH POINTS WITH HES CREW
Rig-Up Equipment	05/30/2012 14:30							RIG UP IRON AND WATER AND MUD HOSES
Rig-Up Completed	05/30/2012 15:30							RIG UP WENT WELL AND SAFELY

# **Cementing** Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	Volume bbl		Pressure psig		Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	05/30/2012 18:30							DISCUSSED ALL POTENTIAL HAZARDS WHEN PRESSURE IS PRESENT WITH HES AND RIG CREW, WENT OVER JOB DEPTH AND SCHEDULE WITH CM
Start Job	05/30/2012 18:47							
Test Lines	05/30/2012 18:48							TEST LINES TO 3000 PSI
Pump Spacer	05/30/2012 18:58		2.5	17	1000		100.0	PUMP TS OF 17 BBL @ 10.50#
Pump Cement	05/30/2012 18:59		4.5	40			156.0	PUMP CEMENT 227 SKS= 40 BBL @ 17.0#
Pump Spacer	05/30/2012 19:11		4.5	3			100.0	PUMP TS 3 BBL @ 10.5#
Pump Displacement	05/30/2012 19:13		4.5	45			140.0	PUMP MUD DISPLACEMENT OF 45 BBL @ 9.4#
Stop Pumping	05/30/2012 19:26							STOP PUMPING, BROKE OF LINES FROM DP AND RIG CREW STARTED TO TAKE OUT 10 STANDS OF PIPE, CLEAN LINES AND TUB AND WAIT TO DO 2ND STAGE PLUG
Other	05/30/2012 19:30							RIG CREW IS AT 2524 FT. RIG CREW GOING TO PUMP BOTTOMS UP FOR 30 MINUTES BEFORE PUMPING PLUG
Pump Spacer	05/30/2012 20:39		2.5	17			200.0	PUMP TS OF 17 BBL @ 10.5#
Pump Cement	05/30/2012 20:45		4.5	40			100.0	PUMP CEMENT= 227 SKS= 17.0#
Pump Spacer	05/30/2012 20:55		4.5	3			90.0	PUMP TS OF 3 BBL @ 10.5#
Pump Displacement	05/30/2012 20:57		4.5	37			100.0	PUMP MUD DISPLACEMENT OF 37 BBL @ 9.4#
Stop Pumping	05/30/2012 21:05							STOP PUMPING AND CLEAN LINES AND TUB
End Job	05/30/2012 21:33							

Sold To #: 305922

# **Cementing Job Log**

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	Volume bbl		Pressure psig		Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting	05/30/2012 21:40							DISCUSSED ALL POTENTIAL HAZARDS AND PINCH POINTS WITH HES CREW
Rig-Down Equipment	05/30/2012 21:50							RIG DOWN IRON AND WATER AND MUD HOSES
Rig-Down Completed	05/30/2012 22:30							RIG DOWN WENT WELL AND SAFELY
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	05/30/2012 22:45							DISCUSSED ALL POTENTIAL ROAD HAZARDS WITH HES CREW
Crew Leave Location	05/30/2012 23:00							THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING HALLIBURTON, FABIAN AND CREW

#### EXHIBIT L

#### EXTRA WORK REQUEST

0						
Company	Contract Number	Work Offer Number				
Northern Natural Gas Company	79209479	N/A				
Contractor	Work Order	Change Order Number				
Tres Management, Inc.	01103521 01100935	3				
Project	Facility	Date				
Redfield Mount Simon Withdrawal Wells – Phase 1 Redfield Disposal Well No. 2	Dodfield Understand Observe					
Description of Work:	Redfield Underground Storage	July 16, 2014				
Run OH logs in intermediate hole section.						
Reason for Change Order Request:						
Ordered by NNG personnel due to unexpected gas s	show in the intermediate section of	the hole.				
Itemized Cost Breakdown Components:	Itemized Cost:					
1. Extra Rig time to run logs, 18 hrs	\$14625					
<ol> <li>Rental equipment extra time</li> <li>Extra logging cost</li> </ol>	\$9000					
4. 12.5% markup	\$22000 \$5700					
Method of Payment:	Maximum Amount A	uthorized:				
Lump Sum	Total Cost	¢				
	Total Cost	\$				
Unit Priced Item	Total Cost	\$				
T&M Not to Exceed	Total Cost	\$				
⊠ T&M						
	* Estimated Cost	\$51325				
Force Account	* Estimated Cost * Estimated Cost	\$ <u>51325</u> \$				
	* Estimated Cost					
Force Account	* Estimated Cost	\$				
Force Account      Specific Task Schedule Impact:      No Change	* Estimated Cost Substantial Complet	\$tion Schedule Impact:				
□       Force Account         Specific Task Schedule Impact:         □       No Change         ☑       Increase         New Completion Date: add 18 hrs	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Substantial Completed	\$				
□       Force Account         Specific Task Schedule Impact:         □       No Change         ☑       Increase         New Completion Date: add 18 hrs         □       Decrease         New Completion Date:	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Substantial Completed	\$				
<ul> <li>□ Force Account</li> <li>Specific Task Schedule Impact:</li> <li>□ No Change</li> <li>☑ Increase New Completion Date: add 18 hrs</li> <li>□ Decrease New Completion Date:</li> <li>Approval:</li> </ul>	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Substantial Complet  Decrease New	tion Schedule Impact:  w Completion Date:_Add 18 hrs  w Completion Date:				
□       Force Account         Specific Task Schedule Impact:         □       No Change         □       Increase         New Completion Date: add 18 hrs         □       Decrease         New Completion Date:	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Substantial Completed	tion Schedule Impact:  w Completion Date:_Add 18 hrs  w Completion Date:				
<ul> <li>□ Force Account</li> <li>Specific Task Schedule Impact:</li> <li>□ No Change</li> <li>☑ Increase New Completion Date: add 18 hrs</li> <li>□ Decrease New Completion Date:</li> <li>Approval:</li> </ul>	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Nev  Company Representat	tion Schedule Impact: w Completion Date:_Add 18 hrs w Completion Date:_ tive or VP Operations				
<ul> <li>□ Force Account</li> <li>Specific Task Schedule Impact:</li> <li>□ No Change</li> <li>☑ Increase New Completion Date: add 18 hrs</li> <li>□ Decrease New Completion Date:</li> <li>Approval:</li> <li>Contractor Representative</li> </ul>	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Substantial Complet  Decrease New	tion Schedule Impact: w Completion Date:_Add 18 hrs w Completion Date:_ tive or VP Operations				
<ul> <li>□ Force Account</li> <li>Specific Task Schedule Impact:</li> <li>□ No Change</li> <li>☑ Increase New Completion Date: add 18 hrs</li> <li>□ Decrease New Completion Date:</li> <li>Approval:</li> <li>Contractor Representative</li> </ul>	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Nev  Company Representat	tion Schedule Impact: w Completion Date:_Add 18 hrs w Completion Date:_ tive or VP Operations				
<ul> <li>□ Force Account</li> <li>Specific Task Schedule Impact:</li> <li>□ No Change</li> <li>☑ Increase New Completion Date: add 18 hrs</li> <li>□ Decrease New Completion Date:</li> <li>Approval:</li> <li>Contractor Representative</li> </ul>	* Estimated Cost  Substantial Complet  No Change  No Change  Nev  Company Representat					

\* Contractor must notify Company when 90% of the authorized amount is expended to determine if additional approval is required.